Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Office of Management and Budget
	Preparer
	Eric Shultz, Budget Analyst

	Standing Committee Representative
	Chris Hornstein, Director, DPW or Jake Pawlak, Director, OMB
	Type of Legislation
	Other


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing an amended Agreement or Agreements with AE7 Pittsburgh LLC for costs associated with the 412 Boulevard for the Allies Project. This resolution amends fund sources and increases the total not to exceed amount by $27,650.44 from the previously passed authorization (Res. 475 of 2024). 

	Total Cost
	[bookmark: _GoBack]$ 602,390.75 (a $27,650.44 increase)

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No




JDE Account Information

	TYPE
	JDE JOB NO.
	JDE FUND
	BUDGET YEAR
	PREVIOUS AMOUNT
	CURRENT AMOUNT
	TOTAL AMOUNT
	SOURCE

	City
	4530212018
	40018
	2018
	$351,715.16 
	$0.00 
	$351,715.16 
	BOND

	City
	4575001121
	40021
	2021
	$0.00 
	$72,357.60 
	$72,357.60 
	BOND

	City
	4575000417
	40017
	2017
	$0.00 
	$33,947.60 
	$33,947.60 
	BOND

	City
	4575000318
	40118
	2018
	$0.00 
	$32,784.13 
	$32,784.13 
	PAYGO

	City
	4575000517
	40117
	2017
	$0.00 
	$23,934.12 
	$23,934.12 
	PAYGO

	City
	4575000524
	40024
	2024
	$142,740.31 
	($135,373.01)
	$7,367.30 
	BOND

	Shared
	4530211018
	40018
	2018
	$80,284.84 
	$0.00 
	$80,284.84 
	BOND

	 
	TOTAL
	 
	 
	$574,740.31 
	$27,650.44 
	$602,390.75 
	




Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A


If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
List the name of the awarded vendor and its qualifications.

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation
Department of Public Works.

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
