[image: I:\Department of Public Works Seal Small.png]CHRIS HORNSTEIN
ACTING DIRECTOR
ED GAINEY
MAYOR


CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING



May 3, 2022


President and Members of Council
City Council
 

RE:  Further amending Res 42, effective January 10, 2019
         as amended by Resolution 665, effective October 11, 2019
 

Dear President and Members of Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution further amending Resolution 42, effective January 10, 2019, as amended by Resolution 665, effective October 11, 2019, to revise and increase the City of Pittsburgh’s portion of the contract from $321,715.16 to $351,715.16.  During the final phase of design, it was determined that there were layout changes needed by the user departments as well as structural drawings and calculations to be resolved before construction documents could be completed.  These services were not included in the original Scope of Work, and once added, will increase the overall contract by a not-to-exceed additional fee of $30,000.00.
 
    Funding for the Agreement shall be chargeable to and payable from the following Capital Accounts:
 
City of Pittsburgh - 4530212018.54205.00 – $351,715.16 [$321,715.16]
Shared Common Area - 4530211018.54205.00 - $80,284.84 

[bookmark: _GoBack]	Due to a need to expedite this Resolution, we are respectfully requesting a Waiver of Rule 8 because of the urgency to get City employees into their new office spaces and the need for professional services to assist the City in completing the construction documents so building permits can be issued.

	Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,



Chris Hornstein, RLA
Acting Director

CH/CB/CG

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-2586



image1.png




