[bookmark: _GoBack]901
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Public Works
	Preparer
	Calli Baker
	Standing Committee Representative(s)
	Michael Gable, CPRP, Director & Chris Hornstein
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
Resolution amending Resolution 42 of 2019, authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into a Professional Services Agreement (the “Agreement”) between the City and AE7 Pittsburgh LLC (“AE7”) to provide architectural and engineering design services for the multi-story office build-out at 412 Boulevard of the Allies, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, for an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Two Thousand Dollars ($402,000.00).  Upon future amendment to add the Housing Authority as a party to the Agreement, the amount will increase to a not to exceed Five Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy–Six Dollars and Fifty-One Cents ($596,576.51).  If during the design process these amounts need to be adjusted, another resolution will be issued to reconcile the changes.

Amending Resolution 42 of 2019 to reconcile the percentage of build-out funding assigned to the proposed City, Housing Authority and shared space condominium units at 412 Boulevard of the Allies and to adjust the amounts assigned in the AE7 Professional Services Agreement accordingly

	Total Cost
	$ 402,000.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
City of Pittsburgh – 4530212018.54205.00  ($321,715.16)
Shared Common Area – 4530211018.54205.00  ($80,284.84)
Housing Authority – 8330215018.54205.00 ($194,576.51) – To add upon future amendment

Additional Costs
If during the design process additional scope is deemed necessary to complete the project, additional funding may be required.

Impact on City Revenue
N/A

Attachments
N/A
